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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ELEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF DlAINE, 

PASSED BY THE SESSION 

Which commenced on the fifth day of January, and ended on the lecond day 
of .f1pril, one thousand eight hundl'ed and thirty-one. 

-I\'UBLISHED A.GREEABLY '1'0 THE RESOLVE 01" 28TI[ JUNE, ]820. -
;Uortltlll'tr . 

TODD AND HOLDEN ..... PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1831. 



174 BEJ.nION'r.-T. HALL, JR.-MATTANAWC00K ROAD. 

Resolve, authorizing the Assessors of the town of BeJ:.nont to assess taxes 
anew. 

Approved March 4, 1831. 

rVhereas it appears by the petition of the Selectmen and 
Assessors of the town of Belmont, in the County of Waldo, 
that in assessing the taxes of said town, for the year eighteen 
hundred and thirty, a mistake was made, whereby more than 
one sixth part of the taxes of said town, for the year aforesaid, 
were assessed on the male polls of said town above the ago of 
twenty one years, Resolved, That the Assessors of said town 
of Belmont, be, and they are hereby authorized to assesS said 
taxes anew, and to assess and apportion the same on the polls 
and estates in said town, accorqing to law and the valuation 
of the year aforesaid; Provided, That all persons, who may 
have paid any tax assessed as aforesaid, shall be entitled to 
receive back any sum 01' sums of money so paid, on making 
payment of the tax that may hereafter be assessed by virtue 
of this Resolve, and not otherwise. 

Resolve in favor of Tilllothy Hall, Juuior. 

~pproved March 4, ]831. 

Resolved, That the sum of foul' dollars per month, be allow­
ed and paid to Timothy Hall, Jun'r. on account oj injury sus­
tained while on military duty; to commence on the first day 
of January one thousand eight hundred and thirty one, and to 
continue for the term of three years. 

STATE OF MAINE. 

House of Representatives, Feb'y, 18SI. 

The Joint Standing Committee on State Lands, to whom 
was referred so much of the Governor's Message and accom­
panying documents as related to Mattanawcook road, have 
had the same under consideration and REPORT: 

For several years the attention of the State has been di­
rected towards this road. Sundry appropriations have been 


